– monitors budget to actual performance on a regular basis; and
– limits set on borrowings in accordance with Council’s borrowing policy.

The Council’s exposure to liquidity risk is deemed insignificant based on prior period’s data and current assessment
of risk.

GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL90

33. Financial instruments (continued)

f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the council believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next
12 months (base rates are sourced from the Commonwealth Bank of Australia):

A parallel shift of +0.25% and -0.25% in market interest rates (AUD) from the end of year rate of 1.30% (2017: 1.25%).

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held by
Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

2018 Interest Rate Risk

Carrying amount
subject to interest

-0.25% (25 basis points) +0.25% (25 basis points)

Market Risk Exposure $’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 14,014 (35) (35) 35 35

Trade and other receivables 507 (1) (1) 1 1

2017 Interest Rate Risk

Carrying amount
subject to interest

-0.25% (25 basis points) +0.25% (25 basis points)

Market Risk Exposure $’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 11,505 (29) (29) 29 29

Trade and other receivables 545 (1) (1) 1 1

34. Events occurring after balance date
i)  Council is currently in discussions with the Environmental Protection Authority (EPA) on a proposal affecting the closure

of the Jackson Street landfill. As at balance date, these discussions are ongoing and the closure date is not believed to
materially differ from the current estimate of 2023.

35. Related party transactions
i) Responsible Persons

Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Aldermen
Kristie Johnston, Mayor (from 19/01/2018 to 30/06/2018)

Matt Stevenson, Deputy Mayor (from 19/01/2018 to 30/06/2018)